Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ZENER VOLTAGE
(1)Vz
VOLTS
Maximum Zener
(2)Impedance
ZZT(OHMS)
Maximum Zener
(2)Impedance
ZZK(OHMS)
REVERSE
CURRENT
IR(Max)@VR
Type
Min. Nom. Max. IZT(mA) Max. IZK(mA) Max. uA V
Marking
BZT52B4V3 4.21 4.3 4.39 5 95 1 600 5 1.0 W7/2W6
BZT52B4V7 4.61 4.7 4.79 5 78 1 500 5 2.0 W8/2W7
BZT52B5V1 5.0 5.1 5.2 5 60 1 480 0.1 0.8
BZT52B5V6 5.49 5.6 5.71 5 40 1 400  0.1 1.0 WA/2W9
BZT52B6V2 6.08 6.2 6.32 5 10 1 150 0.1 2.0 WB/2WA
BZT52B6V8 6.66 6.8 6.94 5 8 1 80 0.1 3.0 WC/2WB
BZT52B7V5 7.35 7.5 7.65 5 7 1 80 0.1 5.0 WD/2WC
BZT52B8V2 8.04 8.2 8.36 5 7 1 80  0.1 6.0 WE/2WD
BZT52B9V1 8.92 9.1 9.28 5 10 1 100  0.1 7.0 WF/2WE
BZT52B10 9.80 10 10.2 5 15 1 150  0.1 7.5 WG/2WF
BZT52B11 10.78 11 11.22 5 20 1 150  0.1 8.5 WH/2WG
BZT52B12 11.76 12 12.24 5 20 1 150  0.1 9.0 WI/2WH
BZT52B13 12.74 13 13.3 5 25 1 170  0.1 10.0 WK/2WI
BZT52B15 14.7 15 15.3 5 30 1 200  0.1 11.0 WL/2WJ
BZT52B16 15.68 16 16.3 5 40 1 200  0.1 12.0 WM/2WK
BZT52B18 17.6 18 18.4 5 50 1 225  0.1 14.0 WN/2WL
BZT52B20 19.6 20 20.4 5 50 1 225  0.1 15.0 WO/2WM
BZT52B22 21.56 22 22.44 5 55 1 250  0.1 17.0 WP/2WN
BZT52B24 23.52 24 24.5 5 70 1 250  0.1 18.0 WR/2WO
BZT52B27 26.46 27 27.54 5 80 1 300  0.1 20.0 WS/2WP
BZT52B30 29.4 30 30.6 5 80 1 300  0.1 22.5 WT/2WQ
BZT52B33 32.34 33 33.7 5 80 1 325  0.1 25.0 WU/2WR
BZT52B36 35.28 36  36.72 5 90 1 350  0.1 27.0 WW/2WS
BZT52B39 38.22 39 39.8 5 90 1 350  0.1 29.0 WX/2WT
BZT52B2V4 THRU BZT52B75
Electrical Characteristics@25
O
C
BZT52B2V4         2.35              2.4            2.45  5 85 1            600          100 1.0 W1/2WX
BZT52B2V7         2.64 2.7            2.75  5 83 1             600           75 1.0 W2/2W1
BZT52B3V0         2.94 3.0            3.06 5 95 1             600            50 1.0 W3/2W2
BZT52B3V3         3.23 3.3            3.37 5 95 1             600            25 1.0 W4/2W3
BZT52B3V6         3.52 3.6            3.67               5 95 1             600            15              1.0 W5/2W4
BZT52B3V9         3.82 3.9             3.98 5   95 1             600            10             1.0 W6/2W5
(1) Device mounted on ceramic PCB: 7.6mm x 9.4mm x 0.87mm with pad areas 25 mm
2
(2) f=1KHz
BZT52B43 42.14 43 43.86             5 100 1 375 0.1 32.0 WY/2WU
BZT52B47 46.06 47 47.94            5 100 1 375 0.1 35.0 WZ/2WV
BZT52B51 49.98 51 52.02            5 100 1 400 0.1 38.0 XA/2X1
BZT52B56 54.88 56 57.12 5 135 1            1000          0.1 42.0 X2/2X2
BZT52B62 60.76 62 63.24 5 150 1 1000         0.1 46.0 X3/2X3
BZT52B68 66.64 68 69.36 5 200 1            1000         0.1 51.0 X4/2X4
BZT52B75 73.50 75 76.50 5 250 1            1000         0.1 56.0 X5/2X5
Revision: E 2017/03/24
w w w.mccsemi.com
2 of 3
W9/2W8